

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT

119–4

OFFERED BY MR. VINDMAN OF VIRGINIA

Page 23, line 14, strike “FENTANYL” and insert “OPIOID”.

Page 23, line 18, strike “Fentanyl” and insert “Opioid”.

Page 24, line 4, strike “fentanyl contamination of illicit drugs” and insert “the contamination of illicit drugs with opioids, including fentanyl, nitazenes, or other synthetic opioids”.

Page 24, beginning on line 6, strike “fentanyl contaminated illicit drugs” and insert “illicit drugs contaminated with opioids, including fentanyl, nitazenes, or other synthetic opioids”.

Page 24, beginning on line 10, strike “fentanyl-contaminated illicit drugs” and insert “illicit drugs contaminated with opioids, including fentanyl, nitazenes, or other synthetic opioids”.

Page 24, line 14, strike “fentanyl-contaminated illicit drugs” and insert “illicit drugs contaminated with

opioids, including fentanyl, nitazenes, or other synthetic opioids”.

Page 25, line 3, strike “fentanyl” and insert “opioids, including fentanyl, nitazenes, or other synthetic opioids”.

Page 25, beginning on line 14, strike “fentanyl contamination of illegal drugs” and insert “the contamination of illegal drugs with opioids, including fentanyl, nitazenes, or other synthetic opioids”.

